Doc#. 1406554097 fee: $82.00

UNOFFICIAL G

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

P fee (P

PNA Bank " - f . Loan# 902(5764544
Attn: Loss Mitigation Assets Fii '\/’ﬁ-""[ ol [ / -,:7( Lo Loy
s ™ 4 . Al € L
Prepared By: A. Briscese BLACKSTONE SETTJ[EM[ENT}E(H(/JLésL
425 Phillips Blvd., Ewing, NJ 08618 305 Old York Road, Suite 310
609-883-3900 Jenkintown, PA 19046

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Adjustable Rate Note)

This Loar Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 30" day of December, 2013 between Tresa
L. Jackson, individrall’ (“Borrower™) and Polish Nationa) Alliance of the US of N.A. (“*Lender™), amends and
supplements (1) the Morigaze, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument) and Timely Payment
Rewards Rider, if any, in the or’zinal loan amount of $540,000.00 and dated June 16, 2006 between Borrowers and
Alliance FSB and recorded on j1me 20, 2006 as Document No. 0617104257 in the County Records of Cook
County, Illinois and further assigne< 1o Lender and recorded on September 26, 2006 as Document No. 0626908042
and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at 8101 - S,
8103 Loomis Blvd, Chicago, IL, 60620, v:= rcai property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit “A” attached — PPN: 20-32-120-002<0a0)

In consideration of the mutual promises and ag-eements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything o the contrary contained in the diots. or Security Instrument):

1. Asof January 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note ird Security Instrument (the Unpaid Principal
Balance”) is U.S. $483,279.87, consisting of the unpaid am«ur.i(s) loaned to Borrowers by Lender plus any
interest and other amounts capitalized.

Ia

Borrowers promise to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest; ta ihe order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4%, eifzctive-January 1, 2014, Borrowers
promise to make payments of principal and interest in the amount of U.S. $2.55€.93, beginning on the first
day of February, 2014, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succecding month until the next
scheduled interest rate change date of July 1, 2016 effective with the August 1, 2014 payment and every
12 months thereafter. If on January 1, 2038, I still owe amounts under this modificaticis nereement, I will
pay those amounts in full on that date, which is called the (“New Maturity Date”). The Bosrowers will
make such payments at:

PNA Bank
425 Phillips Blvd.
Ewing, NJ 08618

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrowers are not
natural persons and a beneficial interest in Borrowers is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If
Lender exercises this option, Lender shal! give Borrowers notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrowers must
pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. 1f Borrowers fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration
of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security [nstrument, without further
notice or demand on Borrower,

)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Adjustable Rate Note (No Change) (puge | of )



1406554097 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. Borrowers also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrowers’ covenants and agreements to make all payments of
laxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrowers
are obligated to make under the Security Instrument

5. Borrowers understand and agree that:

a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall aiso apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

b) _Ail covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrowers’
oblizatians or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by
any previs.ons hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender’s #ights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled =gainst any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on
the Note and Securinvanstrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

¢} Borrowers have no right ¢ szi-off or counterclaim, or any defense to the obligations of the Note or
Security Instrument.

d) Nothing in this Agreement shali be unde:ztood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Inst .ument.

e) All cosis and expenses incurred by Lender in«connection with this Agreement, including recording
fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shatl'oe paid by the Borrowers and shall be secured by
the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise oy Lender.

f) Bormrowers agree to make and execute such other documelts o1 napers as may be necessary or
required tp effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreereriiwhich, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, adminisiral<is -and assigns of the
Borrowers. /

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Adjustable Rate Note (No Chiange) {puge 2 of 4)



1406554097 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

S [Space Below This Line For Acknowledgements)
STATE OF _l.l e ) sS:
COUNTY OF __ F{{ A ) i l[
T 01,
BE IT REMEMBERED THAT, on this /X lg day of . JLUATY 2014, before me, the

subscriber named below, personally appeared Tresa L. Jackson who, being by me duly'swomn on his/her oath,
deposed and made proof to my satisfaction that he/she is the person named in and who executed the \w{ithin

instrument; and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, hef’fhe did acknowledge t Ja%{\]k/she
erein expressed.

signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and (deﬁ, for the Lﬁes 'Ed urpgses ther
Ll lp BT )

Notary Public -
(Notary Stamp and Seal Required)

L%F!F SEAL T3
A Y MAY
Notary Public, State ff'IEH‘i-nEis

3
2
2
2 M ieet ; 3
5 My ‘S&%%gmssrn ps ci. 2

&

TORGTLHIISMALTO208
NrnRsianing Ny 107604

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Adjustable Rate Note (No Chanpe) (puge 30f4)



1406554097 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Polish National Alliance of the US ol N.A.

) | .
By: (\/{C‘Hmwcp {( CMWW ‘, /MU@" mer{ /)]W jor

STATEOF __Z/ i mors ) SS:

COUNTY OF __ /Zpit.

T The foregoing instrument is hereby acknowledged before me this _Q“auy of Q 2014 by

Z?A}feﬁ(e #’ LAM oy o8 Vicer of Polish National Alliance on behall of the corporation, wlho, L am
satisfied, is'tie person who signed the foregoing insteument; and he/she did acknowledge the he/she signed
and delivercd e same in his/her capacity as such officer and that the [oregoing instrument is the volunlary

gekand degd ol suih cprporation, made by virtue of the authority of its board of directors.
C s
M&' At

Notary Public

KAREN M VIKIRAS
: QFFICIAL STAY

; NotaryPub“c,Slaleof'!li'm'"*

¥ Commission Expirizs
October 25, 2017

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Adjustable Raic Mote {Ne Change) {page 4 of 4)



1406554097 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LOT 36 IN BLOCK 12 IN FIRST ADDITION TO AUBURN HIGHLANDS, BEING HART'S SUBDIVISION
OF BLOCKS 11 AND 12 AND THE EAST % OF BLOCKS 3, 6 AND 10 IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION
OF THE NORTHWEST % OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN , IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDLX NO.: 20-32-120-001-0000

PROPERTY ADDRESS:- 2101 — 8103 S. LOOMIS BLVD., CHICAGO, IL 60620



